Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Oberweis Dairy, Inc. | | 04/22/2005 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | The Oberweis Group, Inc. |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 951 Ice Cream Drive |
| City: | North Aurora |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 60542 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 2299487 | |
| Registration Number: | 2325294 | OBERWEIS DAIRY |
| Registration Number: | 2326694 | OBERWEIS |
| Registration Number: | 2377188 | OBERWEIS |
| Registration Number: | 2764062 | OBERWEIS DAIRY |
| Registration Number: | 2853186 | OBERWEIS |
| Registration Number: | 2857659 | OBERWEIS |
| Registration Number: | 2857660 | OBERWEIS |
| Registration Number: | 2857661 | OBERWEIS DAIRY |
| Registration Number: | 2894597 | |
| Registration Number: | 2894598 | |
| Registration Number: | 2898864 | |
| Registration Number: | 2898865 | |
| Registration Number: | 2898867 | |
| | | TDADEMARK |

REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0621

TRADEMARK 900024038

| Registration Number: | 2923203 | COW SPOT |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------|
| Serial Number: | 76475290 | SIMPLY THE BEST |
| Serial Number: | 78403928 | |
| Serial Number: | 78422879 | |
| Serial Number: | 78461288 | OBERWEIS |
| Serial Number: | 78358510 | PINA COWLADA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.
Address Line 1: 10 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard S. Stockton |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| Signature: | /Richard S. Stockton/ |
| Date: | 05/04/2005 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=ODland TOGlassignment#page1.tif source=ODland TOGlassignment#page2.tif source=ODland TOGlassignment#page3.tif source=ODland TOGlassignment#page4.tif source=ODland TOGlassignment#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0622

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

FROM

OBERWEIS DAIRY, INC.

TO

THE OBERWEIS GROUP, INC.

This Intellectual Property Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into by and between Oberweis Dairy, Inc, an Illinois corporation having a principal place of business at 951 Ice Cream Drive, North Aurora, Illinois ("ODI") and The Oberweis Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 951 Ice Cream Drive, North Aurora, Illinois ("TOGI").

RECITALS

Whereas, ODI is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to various intellectual property rights, including without limitation the trademark and copyright registrations and applications for registration listed at Schedule A, as well as trademarks, trade dress, other commercial symbols, copyrights, trade secrets, proprietary information, confidential information and know-how and any and all goodwill symbolized thereby (collectively, "Intellectual Property");

Whereas, TOGI desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including without limitation the right to sue and collect damages for past, present and future infringements thereof;

Whereas, ODI desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to TOGI, including without limitation the right to sue and collect damages for past, present and future infringements thereof;

Whereas, TOGI hereby agrees to grant an exclusive license with the right to sublicense in and to the Intellectual Property to ODI and will execute such an agreement concurrently herewith;

Now therefore, for and in consideration of TOGI's agreement to grant to ODI an exclusive license with the right to sublicense, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ODI hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over to TOGI, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including without limitation the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and copyright registrations and applications for registration listed at Schedule A, and along with any and all goodwill symbolized thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by TOGI, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. ODI

further assigns to TOGI the right to sue and collect damages for past, present and future infringements of the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties' duly authorized representatives have executed and delivered this Agreement on the dates noted below, to be effective as of the date of the last signature below.

OBERWEIS DAIRY, INC., an Illinois corporation

THE OBERWEIS GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation

Its: CEA

Date: 4/22

Send

Date: 4/

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| Secretary Markets | THE SERVICE | Reg. Novel |
|-------------------|--|------------|
| | STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P | |
| | | |
| 911 9 8 88 | 75/460,809 | 2299487 |
| "OBERWEIS DAIRY" | 75/460,815 | 2325294 |
| "OBERWEIS" | 75/701,888 | 2326694 |
| "OBERWEIS" | 75/699,485 | 2377188 |
| "OBERWEIS DAIRY" | 76/473,577 | 2764062 |
| OBERWEIS | 76/528,363 | 2853186 |
| OBERWEIS | 76/531,058 | 2857659 |
| "OBERWEIS" | 76/531,059 | 2857660 |
| "OBERWEIS DAIRY" | 76/531,060 | 2857661 |
| | 76/516,329 | 2894597 |
| | 76/516,330 | 2894598 |
| | 76/516,331 | 2898864 |
| | 76/516,334 | 2898865 |
| | 76/516,472 | 2898867 |
| "COW SPOT" | 78/358,517 | 2923203 |
| CO 11 BI O I | 10,330,311 | 2723203 |

Page 1-A of 5

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION

| Marke | The Assertance in the second s | Reg No. |
|-------------------|--|---------|
| "SIMPLY THE BEST" | 76/475,290 | Pending |
| "PINA COWLADA" | 78/353,510 | Pending |
| | 78/403,928 | Pending |
| | 78/422,879 | Pending |
| "OBERWEIS" | 78/461,288 | Pending |

U.S. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

| Worker in the state of the stat | Regino. |
|--|--------------|
| | VA 1 106 206 |
| | VA1-196-396 |
| | |
| | VA1-193-262 |

| THE PROPERTY OF THE WORK SEPTEMBERS OF THE PARTY. | Reg.No: |
|---|-------------|
| | VA1-196-395 |
| | VA1-196-395 |
| | VA1-196-394 |
| | |
| | VA1-196-393 |

U.S. COPYRIGHT APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

| SECTION OF A WORK OF A PARTY OF A STATE OF A | Reg. No. |
|--|----------|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | Pending |

RECORDED: 05/04/2005